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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3), Petitioners submit the following updated 

notices in connection with the petition for inter partes review of U.S. Patent No. 

8,603,044,  Case IPR2018-01675.   

A. Real Party-In-Interest (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1)) – Unchanged 

B. Related Matters (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2)) – Unchanged 

C. Lead and Back-up Counsel (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3)) –Revised 

Petitioner Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc. provides the following designation of 

counsel: 

Lead Counsel First Back-Up Counsel 

Richard Torczon, Reg. No. 34,448 

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & 

ROSATI 

1700 K Street N.W., 5th Floor,  

Washington, DC 20006-3817 

Tel.: 202-973-8811 Fax: 202-973-8899 

Email: rtorczon@wsgr.com 

 

 

Wesley Derryberry, Reg. No. 71,594 

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & 

ROSATI 

1700 K Street N.W., 5th Floor,  

Washington, DC 20006-3817 

Tel.: 202-973-8842 Fax: 202-973-8899 

Email: wderryberry@wsgr.com  

Back-Up Counsel 

Douglas Carsten, Reg. No. 43,534 

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & 

ROSATI 

Jeffrey W. Guise, Reg. No. 34,613 

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & 

ROSATI 
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12235 El Camino Real 

San Diego CA 92130 

Tel.: 858-350-2300 Fax: 858-350-2399 

Email: dcarsten@wsgr.com 

 

12235 El Camino Real  

San Diego CA 92130 

Tel.: 858-350-2300 Fax: 858-350-2399 

Email: jguise@wsgr.com 

Nicole W. Stafford, Reg. No. 43,929 

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & 

ROSATI 

900 South Capital of Texas Highway 

Las Cimas, IV Fifth Floor 

Austin, TX  78746-5546 

Tel.: 512-338-5402 Fax: 512-338-5499 

Email: nstafford@wsgr.com  

 

Lorelei Westin, Reg. No. 52,353 

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & 

ROSATI 

650 Page Mill Road 

Palo Alto, CA  94304 

Tel.: 858-350-2300 Fax: 858-350-2399 

Email: lwestin@wsgr.com 

Arthur Dykhuis, Reg. No. 68,325 

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & 

ROSATI 

12235 El Camino Real 

San Diego CA 92130 

Tel.; 858-350-2300 Fax: 858-350-2399 

Email: adykhuis@wsgr.com 

 

Tasha Thomas, Reg. No. 73,207 

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & 

ROSATI 

1700 K Street N.W., 5th Floor 

Washington, DC 20006-3817 

Tel.: 202-973-8883 Fax: 202-973-8899 

Email: tthomas@wsgr.com 
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Elham F. Steiner (Pro Hac Vice) 

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & 

ROSATI 

12235 El Camino Real 

San Diego CA 92130 

Tel.: 858-350-2246 Fax: 858-350-2399 

Email: esteiner@wsgr.com 

Jovial Wong, Reg. No. 60,115 

WINSTON & STRAWN LLP 

1700 K Street, NW  

Washington DC 20006 

Tel.: 202-282-5000 Fax: 202-282-5100 

Email: jwong@winston.com  

 

Newly Added Back-Up Counsel 

Lora Green, Reg. No. 43,541 

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & 

ROSATI 

1700 K Street N.W., 5th Floor,  

Washington, DC 20006-3817 

Tel.: 202-973-8012 Fax: 202-973-8899 

Email: lgreen@wsgr.com 

Jad Mills,  No. 63,344 

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & 

ROSATI 

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5100 

Seattle, WA 98104 

Tel.: 206-833-2500 Fax: 206-833-2554 

Email: jmills@wsgr.com 

 

 

 

D. Electronic Service - Unchanged 

 

 Respectfully submitted, 

 

Date: 18 November 2019 /Wesley E. Derryberry/ 

 Wesley E. Derryberry,  

 First Back-up Counsel 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I certify that this Petitioner’s Mandatory Change-of-Information Notices was 

served today on the electronic service addresses of the Patent Owner specified as 

follows: 

Elizabeth Stotland Weiswasser 

Anish R. Desai 

Sundip K. Kundu 

Kathryn M. Kantha 

William S. Ansley 

Matthew D. Sieger 

Adrian C. Percer 

Brian C. Chang 

Robert T. Vlasis 

WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 

elizabeth.weiswasser@weil.com  

anish.desai@weil.com 

sundip.kundu@weil.com  

kathryn.kantha@weil.com 

sutton.ansley@weil.com 

matthew.sieger@weil.com  

adrian.percer@weil.com  

brian.chang@weil.com  

robert.vlasis@weil.com  

Sanofi.IPR.Service@weil.com 

John S. Goetz, Joshua A. Griswold, 

Matthew S. Colvin, Kenneth W. Darby 

and W. Karl Renner 

PTABInbound@fr.com 

and on joinder counsel as follows: 
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